PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5001250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AEVENA, INC.	06/08/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KPPB LLP	
Street Address:	2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	ANAHEIM	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15243887		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000 Email: pair@kppb.com **Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP**

Address Line 1: 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A40-04081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AGNES POON
SIGNATURE:	/Agnes Poon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=04081secint#page1.tif source=04081secint#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046049 FRAME: 0044 504954503

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Aevena, Inc.	Name: KPPB LLP				
,	Internal Address: Suite 300				
	memai / dai ess. Ouke soo				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place				
Execution Date(s) Jun 8, 2018					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Anaheim				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 92806				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
15/243,887					
Additional numbers att	│ ached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: KPPB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$				
Internal Address: Suite 300	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place	Enclosed				
Stroct / (ddross. 2150 o. 10wile Gentle Flace	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip: 92806					
Phone Number: 949.852.0000					
Docket Number: A40-04081	Deposit Account Number 50-4407				
	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: pair@kppb.com					
9. Signature: /Bryan K. Adams/	11 June 2018				
Signature	Date				
Bryan K. Adams	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)					
	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

REEL: 046049 FRAME: 0045

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

	OW INSTRUCTIONS AME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
9	49-852-0000						
B. E	MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) KPPB LLP 2190 S Towne Centre Place, STE 300 Anaheim, CA 92806 USA			DOCUMENT NUMBER: 70751140002 FILING NUMBER: 18-7653025441 FILING DATE: 06/08/2018 10:24 IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR CA FILING OFFICE USE ONLY				
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do ا		-	-		or's name will not fit	
in OR	line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor inform 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Aevena Inc.	ation in item 10 of the Financing St	tatement Addendui	m (Form UC	C1Ad)		
	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	
	AILING ADDRESS 1 National Ave. #512	CITY San Bruno		STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 94066	COUNTRY USA	
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor inform					or's name will not fit	
	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3. S	ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PA	ARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secured F	Party name (3a or 3	Bb)			
	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME KPPB LLP						
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	
	Alling Address O South Towne Center Place	сіту Anaheim		STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 92806	COUNTRY USA	
4. C. U.S	OLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: Description No. 15/243,887 and associated U.S. Parameter Parameters (15/243),887 and associated U.S. Parameters (15/243),887 and	atents issued as a result	of said pater	nt applic	ation.		
5. Cr	eck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral isheld in a Trust (see UCC1	Ad, item 17 and instructions)	being administe	red by a Dec	cedent's Personal Representa	ative	
	heck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:		6b. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:				
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility			Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing				
	TERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Con	signor Seller/Buyer E	Bailee/Bailor	Licensee/Li	censor		
8. O	PTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:						

FILING OFFICE COPY

RECORDED: 06/11/2018

PATENT REEL: 046049 FRAME: 0046